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Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 24th October 2009

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time

1 5 MatthewBarnes Altrincham&districtAC 33:21
2 32 DavidNorman Altrincham&districtAC 33:22
3 248 MattBond SaleHManchester 33:34
4 476 IanSalisbury TraffordAC 34:53
5 241 JamesBailey SaleHManchester 35:05
6 26 NickLeigh Altrincham&districtAC 35:19
7 445 DannyBrocklehurst TraffordAC 35:33
8 329 RyanWorland U20 1 SaleHManchester 35:45
9 78 JasonDunkerley E Cheshire H & TAC 35:57
10 13 WilliamCrowther V40 1 Altrincham&districtAC 36:09
11 456 GrahamHogg TraffordAC 36:15
12 1032 $IanGrime Newham & Essex B 36:22
13 553 DannyGriffiths St Helens Sutton 36:36
14 307 JamieRoden U20 2 SaleHManchester 36:46
15 1039 $AndyButtery RossendaleHarriers 36:50
16 354 JanPichl SalfordH&ac 36:55
17 260 JamesDavis SaleHManchester 36:56
18 356 PaulSavage SalfordH&ac 37:04
19 8 TomBush Altrincham&districtAC 37:07
20 350 Dave Lockett V40 2 SalfordH&ac 37:08
21 516 MalcolmFowler V45 1 WilmslowRC 37:09
22 513 RobDowns V45 2 WilmslowRC 37:11
23 564 StevenWrigley V45 3 SalfordH&ac 37:14
24 440 DBerdejo TraffordAC 37:21
25 461 MichaelHunt TraffordAC 37:29
26 290 GarethMatthews SaleHManchester 37:32
27 269 MichaelHatch SaleHManchester 37:39
28 526 JimPendrill WilmslowRC 37:41
29 103 MattBigley MacclesfieldH&ac 37:52
30 392 DeanMatkin StockportH&ac 38:06
31 327 LukeWinterbottom SaleHManchester 38:11
32 219 MichaelFlatley MiddletonHAC 38:13
33 521 Tom McGaff V50 1 WilmslowRC 38:19
34 550 Jake Healy U20 3 St Helens Sutton 38:23
35 332 PaulBirkett V40 3 SalfordH&ac 38:35
36 19 DaveGilchrist V45 4 Altrincham&districtAC 38:41
37 86 PhillipJacques V40 4 E Cheshire H & TAC 38:52
38 381 JamesCorden StockportH&ac 38:53
39 489 OliverPark WarringtonAC 38:57
40 305 GarethRaven SaleHManchester 39:10
41 323 JamesWignall U20 4 SaleHManchester 39:11
42 168 EdwardFarnell ManchesterTriathlon 39:12
43 75 PaulDalton V45 5 E Cheshire H & TAC 39:16
44 133 EdFazakerley V40 5 ManchesterH&ac 39:23
45 70 GavinBrowne E Cheshire H & TAC 39:29
46 460 JohnHowe TraffordAC 39:37
47 88 KevinJowett E Cheshire H & TAC 39:41
48 536 StevenWorthington ManchesterTriathlon 39:54
49 280 MikeKilmartin SaleHManchester 40:01
50 383 KevanGarner V40 6 StockportH&ac 40:02
51 244 PaulBarrett SaleHManchester 40:10
52 390 RichardMarlton V40 7 StockportH&ac 40:13
53 7 Nick Burke V40 8 Altrincham&districtAC 40:15
54 344 DaveHudson SalfordH&ac 40:25
55 330 AndyYates V50 2 SaleHManchester 40:29
56 147 Andy Skitt ManchesterH&ac 40:32
57 114 JohnMooney V50 3 MacclesfieldH&ac 40:35
58 128 LiamBartlett U20 5 ManchesterH&ac 40:42
59 226 RyanLindsay MiddletonHAC 40:43
60 291 StephenMcCarron SaleHManchester 40:45
61 482 TimBedford WarringtonAC 40:54
62 438 DanielAnsell TraffordAC 40:56
63 1035 $IanStainthorpe V45 6 Unattached 41:03
64 465 AndrewLister TraffordAC 41:10
65 451 DuncanDrasdo V40 9 TraffordAC 41:11
66 263 RobFlannery SaleHManchester 41:16
67 542 IanWhite V45 7 St Helens Sutton 41:17
68 412 SteveDoxey V45 8 SwintonRC 41:18
69 199 LeeDunn ManchesterYmcaH 41:21
70 537 RichardClancey TraffordAC 41:22
71 462 MikeHutchinson V40 10 TraffordAC 41:28
72 566 Steve Haylock V50 4 StockportH&ac 41:34
73 337 SeanCordell V40 11 SalfordH&ac 41:35
74 202 EddieGilligan V45 9 ManchesterYmcaH 41:36
75 259 EltonDavies SaleHManchester 41:37
76 84 SimonGrundy V40 12 E Cheshire H & TAC 41:39
77 561 RonanMcGonigle TraffordAC 41:41
78 27 DavidLivingstone Altrincham&districtAC 41:43
79 468 DavidMeyer U20 6 TraffordAC 41:47
80 448 Dick Byers V45 10 TraffordAC 41:48
81 379 LenBest V55 1 StockportH&ac 41:50
82 2 DavidAlderson Altrincham&districtAC 41:51
83 295 AndrewMooney SaleHManchester 41:52
84 310 PaulRowley SaleHManchester 41:53

85 176 TimJohns V40 13 ManchesterTriathlon 41:54
86 134 Andy Fitzpatrick V50 5 ManchesterH&ac 41:57
87 366 PaulConnolly SalfordMetAC 41:59
88 35 MarkNorton Altrincham&districtAC 42:00
89 583 IanCostello St Helens Sutton 42:01
90 102 ChrisBentley MacclesfieldH&ac 42:01
91 472 ThomasPowell U20 7 TraffordAC 42:01
92 324 GaryWillcock V45 11 SaleHManchester 42:09
93 446 KevinBrydon TraffordAC 42:10
94 182 BrianMullan ManchesterTriathlon 42:11
95 161 RogerBarnes ManchesterTriathlon 42:13
96 97 StevenRobinson V45 12 E Cheshire H & TAC 42:14
97 321 LeeWhitley SaleHManchester 42:15
98 9 DaveCarrington V50 6 Altrincham&districtAC 42:17
99 442 VinnyBooth V45 13 TraffordAC 42:23
100 224 IanIreland V45 14 MiddletonHAC 42:26
101 10 GaryCassidy Altrincham&districtAC 42:33
102 402 RobertTaylor V60 1 StockportH&ac 42:37
103 258 FrankCordingley V45 15 SaleHManchester 42:39
104 210 AndyOliver ManchesterYmcaH 42:43
105 240 ThomasAtkinson U20 8 SaleHManchester 42:45
106 453 MarkEvans V45 16 TraffordAC 42:47
107 1025 $AndyMilligan BuryAC 42:49
108 94 Gary Matthews V45 17 E Cheshire H & TAC 42:50
109 1013 $JulienMinshull Glossopdale 42:52
110 572 DavidKeeling V45 18 TraffordAC 42:54
111 528 SteveSmith V45 19 WilmslowRC 42:57
112 232 AlbertSteele MiddletonHAC 42:58
113 104 BarryBlyth V60 2 MacclesfieldH&ac 43:03
114 1022 $MattShillabeer Unattached 43:06
115 85 DerekHughes V45 20 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:07
116 51 JamesCorrigan BelleVueRacers 43:12
117 374 ShaneWolstencroft SalfordMetAC 43:15
118 121 Tim Stock V45 21 MacclesfieldH&ac 43:17
119 79 AndrewFarley V50 7 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:18
120 575 MarkBradley V40 14 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:19
121 514 RayEagle V55 2 WilmslowRC 43:26
122 434 RickWaring V40 15 SwintonRC 43:27
123 1 DavidAinsworth V50 8 Altrincham&districtAC 43:28
124 384 TimHargreaves V50 9 StockportH&ac 43:31
125 1020 $AndyBerry Unattached 43:36
126 357 DaveShaw V40 16 SalfordH&ac 43:40
127 511 MikeCooper V45 22 WilmslowRC 43:41
128 567 PaulNutter StockportH&ac 43:43
129 313 JerrySmith V55 3 SaleHManchester 43:44
130 230 JohnReilly V55 4 MiddletonHAC 43:50
131 49 SteveBunyan BelleVueRacers 43:56
132 138 JohnHalliwell V45 23 ManchesterH&ac 44:02
133 61 NigelSedman V40 17 BelleVueRacers 44:07
134 91 PaulKenny V45 24 E Cheshire H & TAC 44:11
135 64 DanielBamber E Cheshire H & TAC 44:13
136 421 ChrisLomax V40 18 SwintonRC 44:15
137 580 IanJackson V40 19 SalfordH&ac 44:18
138 154 James Little ManchesterMetUniv 44:25
139 106 Daryl Hall V45 25 MacclesfieldH&ac 44:32
140 163 AlanBurton ManchesterTriathlon 44:35
141 1023 $IanWilson Unattached 44:41
142 20 GrahamHarrison V45 26 Altrincham&districtAC 44:50
143 304 Tim Rainey V40 20 SaleHManchester 44:52
144 533 MikePalmer V40 21 ManchesterTriathlon 44:57
145 527 IanSmallwood V45 27 WilmslowRC 45:05
146 1033 $ShaunMcCarthy V40 22 Unattached 45:07
147 382 TimEdwards V40 23 StockportH&ac 45:10
148 215 IanWilding ManchesterYmcaH 45:17
149 408 DavidBurke V55 5 SwintonRC 45:26
150 253 Tim Brett V40 24 SaleHManchester 45:31
151 534 PaulSpeed ManchesterTriathlon 45:38
152 108 ChrisHolden MacclesfieldH&ac 45:40
153 487 JoshKinch U20 9 WarringtonAC 45:43
154 569 LeeWood MiddletonHAC 45:46
155 1060 $BrianSchofield V55 6 Oldham&Royton 45:55
156 539 AlanMcNally V45 28 St Helens Sutton 45:58
157 69 LiamBrowne E Cheshire H & TAC 46:00
158 63 SteveWebb BelleVueRacers 46:12
159 578 ChrisGorse V40 25 ManchesterTriathlon 46:17
160 530 GarethTrimble WilmslowRC 46:19
161 319 MichaelWharton SaleHManchester 46:20
162 555 JohnAppleton V55 7 St Helens Sutton 46:27
163 124 Tim Walton MacclesfieldH&ac 46:29
164 131 [2nd]ChrisCooper ManchesterH&ac 46:31
165 362 RonaldWarrender V50 10 SalfordH&ac 46:32
166 109 KevinJackson V50 11 MacclesfieldH&ac 46:34
167 228 AnthonyLowe V50 12 MiddletonHAC 46:40
168 397 PeterNixon V45 29 StockportH&ac 46:49
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169 149 SamuelCodd ManchesterMetUniv 46:50
170 508 NickBishop V50 13 WilmslowRC 46:56
171 242 CarlBarber SaleHManchester 46:58
172 428 PaulRutherford V45 30 SwintonRC 47:01
173 423 JonathanMellor SwintonRC 47:10
174 478 CarlTipton TraffordAC 47:21
175 23 MikeJones V50 14 Altrincham&districtAC 47:29
176 529 PeterStock V50 15 WilmslowRC 47:33
177 125 AlanWebster V45 31 MacclesfieldH&ac 47:38
178 391 SteveMatkin V45 32 StockportH&ac 47:42
179 6 AndrewBarton Altrincham&districtAC 47:45
180 36 CraigPartridge V40 26 Altrincham&districtAC 47:46
181 205 BrynMachin ManchesterYmcaH 47:49
182 557 IanHayburn V40 27 St Helens Sutton 48:02
183 52 PhilipD’netto V40 28 BelleVueRacers 48:06
184 551 StevenClague U20 10 St Helens Sutton 48:08
185 405 TonyWard V45 33 StockportH&ac 48:09
186 1062 $IanBerry Unattached 48:13
187 1059 $GeorgeLivesey V60 3 St Maxime (FR) 48:16
188 111 SteveLomas V40 29 MacclesfieldH&ac 48:18
189 1030 $RobertDodds Unattached 48:25
190 371 ChrisJones V40 30 SalfordMetAC 48:27
191 1041 $PhilFacey OpenAthletics 48:28
192 158 SamuelThornborrow U20 11 ManchesterMetUniv 48:39
193 439 RobinBeaumont V40 31 TraffordAC 48:42
194 172 NeilHarrison V45 34 ManchesterTriathlon 48:47
195 67 JohnBowker V45 35 E Cheshire H & TAC 49:10
196 208 MikeO’Brien V50 16 ManchesterYmcaH 49:12
197 59 AndyRoberts V45 36 BelleVueRacers 49:20
198 577 DerekFrasier V45 37 TraffordAC 49:30
199 372 StuartMairs SalfordMetAC 49:37
200 126 MarkWheelton V50 17 MacclesfieldH&ac 49:39
201 56 DavidOkopochini V40 32 BelleVueRacers 49:44
202 132 MichaelCunningham V60 4 ManchesterH&ac 49:56
203 156 EdwardPreston ManchesterMetUniv 49:58
204 565 LukeHiggins TraffordAC 49:59
205 365 JackCarney V50 18 SalfordMetAC 50:02
206 339 TomDaniels V60 5 SalfordH&ac 50:08
207 159 ThomasWest ManchesterMetUniv 50:10
208 220 AlanGarvey V55 8 MiddletonHAC 50:11

209 185 MichaelOgden V45 38 ManchesterTriathlon 50:16
210 188 SeanSalinger V40 33 ManchesterTriathlon 50:21
211 162 AndyBrigg ManchesterTriathlon 50:26
212 353 VincentMurphy V65 1 SalfordH&ac 50:27
213 145 RichardO’Regan V40 34 ManchesterH&ac 50:34
214 48 JamesAmin BelleVueRacers 50:37
215 14 ColinDavies V55 9 Altrincham&districtAC 50:45
216 266 SteveGavin SaleHManchester 50:56
217 562 MarkKinch V45 39 WarringtonAC 51:02
218 292 Fechin McCormick V60 6 SaleHManchester 51:04
219 1038 $PaulDerbyshire Unattached 51:24
220 367 AndrewEvans V45 40 SalfordMetAC 51:44
221 579 GaryMilnes V50 19 E Cheshire H & TAC 51:47
222 211 JonParamor V55 10 ManchesterYmcaH 51:56
223 55 BarryGuy V55 11 BelleVueRacers 52:09
224 39 ManselPope V55 12 Altrincham&districtAC 52:16
225 287 Tony Lythe V65 2 SaleHManchester 52:18
226 568 AndySchofield E Cheshire H & TAC 52:29
227 571 MartinO’Brien V45 41 SaleHManchester 52:31
228 1029 $ColinRathbone V65 3 ValeRoyal 52:49
229 184 NeilO’Brien ManchesterTriathlon 53:04
230 546 JohnSkinley V45 42 St Helens Sutton 53:52
231 148 DaveWood V45 43 ManchesterH&ac 54:11
232 152 DuncanHarris ManchesterMetUniv 54:17
233 261 DaveFarmer V60 7 SaleHManchester 54:24
234 570 LesMooney V55 13 SaleHManchester 54:38
235 581 DennisMoran V60 8 SalfordH&ac 54:59
236 120 DavidShoesmith V55 14 MacclesfieldH&ac 55:04
237 573 NeilSlater TraffordAC 55:09
238 576 ColinTimpson V60 9 E Cheshire H & TAC 55:41
239 137 DavidGregory V65 4 ManchesterH&ac 56:02
240 207 GeriantNorth ManchesterYmcaH 57:09
241 515 TrevorFaulkner V65 5 WilmslowRC 57:20
242 436 DavidWilliamson V40 35 SwintonRC 57:47
243 417 Steve Hart V50 20 SwintonRC 58:40
244 58 BrianRoberts V60 10 BelleVueRacers 59:47
245 225 [70] Roy Lee V75 1 MiddletonHAC 1:00:11
246 582 MatthewValleley U20 12 ManchesterMetUniv 1:02:45
247 415 AndyFryer SwintonRC 1:06:49
248 419 MikeHorton SwintonRC 1:06:49

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Sale H Manchester 68 — 3 MattBond 5 JamesBailey 8 RyanWorland 13 JamieRoden 15 JamesDavis 24 GarethMatthews
2 Altrincham&district AC 70 — 1 MatthewBarnes 2 DavidNorman 6 NickLeigh 10 WilliamCrowther 17 TomBush 34 DaveGilchrist
3 Trafford AC 111 — 4 IanSalisbury 7 DannyBrocklehurst11GrahamHogg 22 DBerdejo 23 MichaelHunt 44 JohnHowe
4 Salford H&ac 154 — 14 JanPichl 16 PaulSavage 18 Dave Lockett 21 StevenWrigley 33 PaulBirkett 52 DaveHudson
5 Sale H Manchester ‘B’ 227 — 25 MichaelHatch 29 LukeWinterbottom38 GarethRaven 39 JamesWignall 47 MikeKilmartin 49 PaulBarrett
6 E Cheshire H & TAC 246 — 9 JasonDunkerley 35 PhillipJacques 41 PaulDalton 43 GavinBrowne 45 KevinJowett 73 SimonGrundy
7 Stockport H&ac 309 — 28 DeanMatkin 36 JamesCorden 48 KevanGarner 50 RichardMarlton 69 Steve Haylock 78 LenBest
8 Wilmslow RC 317 — 19 MalcolmFowler 20 RobDowns 26 JimPendrill 31 Tom McGaff 106 SteveSmith 115 RayEagle
9 Trafford AC ‘B’ 392 — 60 DanielAnsell 61 AndrewLister 62 DuncanDrasdo 67 RichardClancey 68 MikeHutchinson 74 RonanMcGonigle

10 Sale H Manchester ‘C’ 407 — 53 AndyYates 58 StephenMcCarron63 RobFlannery 72 EltonDavies 80 AndrewMooney 81 PaulRowley
11 Altrincham&district AC ‘B’ 483 — 51 Nick Burke 75 DavidLivingstone 79 DavidAlderson 85 MarkNorton 95 DaveCarrington 98 GaryCassidy
12 ManchesterTriathlon 484 — 40 EdwardFarnell 46 StevenWorthington82Tim Johns 91 BrianMullan 92 RogerBarnes 133 AlanBurton
13 St Helens Sutton 492 — 12 DannyGriffiths 32 Jake Healy 64 IanWhite 86 IanCostello 146 AlanMcNally 152 JohnAppleton
14 Manchester H&ac 514 — 42 EdFazakerley 54 Andy Skitt 56 LiamBartlett 83 Andy Fitzpatrick 125 JohnHalliwell 154 [2nd]ChrisCooper
15 Macclesfield H&ac 521 — 27 MattBigley 55 JohnMooney 87 ChrisBentley 108 BarryBlyth 112 Tim Stock 132 Daryl Hall
16 Trafford AC ‘C’ 530 — 76 DavidMeyer 77 Dick Byers 88 ThomasPowell 90 KevinBrydon 96 VinnyBooth 103 MarkEvans
17 Middleton H AC 559 — 30 MichaelFlatley 57 RyanLindsay 97 IanIreland 107 AlbertSteele 123 JohnReilly 145 LeeWood
18 Sale H Manchester ‘D’ 642 — 89 GaryWillcock 94 LeeWhitley 100 FrankCordingley 102 ThomasAtkinson122 JerrySmith 135 Tim Rainey
19 E Cheshire H & TAC ‘B’ 660 — 93 StevenRobinson104 Gary Matthews 109 DerekHughes 113 AndrewFarley 114 MarkBradley 127 PaulKenny
20 Manchester Ymca H 730 — 66 LeeDunn 71 EddieGilligan 101 AndyOliver 139 IanWilding 171 BrynMachin 182 MikeO’Brien
21 Swinton RC 775 — 65 SteveDoxey 116 RickWaring 129 ChrisLomax 140 DavidBurke 162 PaulRutherford 163 JonathanMellor
22 Stockport H&ac ‘B’ 802 — 99 RobertTaylor 118 TimHargreaves 121 PaulNutter 138 TimEdwards 158 PeterNixon 168 SteveMatkin
23 Belle Vue Racers 864 — 110 JamesCorrigan 124 SteveBunyan 126 NigelSedman 148 SteveWebb 173 PhilipD’netto 183 AndyRoberts
24 Salford H&ac ‘B’ 864 — 70 SeanCordell 119 DaveShaw 130 IanJackson 155 RonaldWarrender192 TomDaniels 198 VincentMurphy
25 Salford Met AC 953 — 84 PaulConnolly 111 ShaneWolstencroft177ChrisJones 185 StuartMairs 191 JackCarney 205 AndrewEvans
26 Altrincham&district AC ‘C’ 956 — 117 DavidAinsworth134 GrahamHarrison 165 MikeJones 169 AndrewBarton 170 CraigPartridge 201 ColinDavies
27 Wilmslow RC ‘B’ 958 — 120 MikeCooper 137 IanSmallwood 150 GarethTrimble 160 NickBishop 166 PeterStock 225 TrevorFaulkner
28 Macclesfield H&ac ‘B’ 981 — 143 ChrisHolden 153 Tim Walton 156 KevinJackson 167 AlanWebster 176 SteveLomas 186 MarkWheelton
29 Manchester Triathlon ‘B’ 998 — 136 MikePalmer 142 PaulSpeed 149 ChrisGorse 180 NeilHarrison 195 MichaelOgden 196 SeanSalinger
30 Trafford AC ‘D’ 1043 — 105 DavidKeeling 164 CarlTipton 179 RobinBeaumont 184 DerekFrasier 190 LukeHiggins 221 NeilSlater
31 Manchester Met Univ 1066 — 131 James Little 159 SamuelCodd 178 SamuelThornborrow189EdwardPreston193 ThomasWest 216 DuncanHarris
32 Sale H Manchester ‘E’ 1069 — 141 Tim Brett 151 MichaelWharton 161 CarlBarber 202 SteveGavin204FechinMcCormick 210 Tony Lythe
33 E Cheshire H & TAC ‘C’ 1095 — 128 DanielBamber 147 LiamBrowne 181 JohnBowker 206 GaryMilnes 211 AndySchofield 222 ColinTimpson
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Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Heaton Park, Manchester on Saturday 24th October 2009

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time

1 13 WilliamCrowther V40 1 Altrincham&districtAC 36:09
2 350 Dave Lockett V40 2 SalfordH&ac 37:08
3 516 MalcolmFowler V45 1 WilmslowRC 37:09
4 513 RobDowns V45 2 WilmslowRC 37:11
5 564 StevenWrigley V45 3 SalfordH&ac 37:14
6 521 Tom McGaff V50 1 WilmslowRC 38:19
7 332 PaulBirkett V40 3 SalfordH&ac 38:35
8 19 DaveGilchrist V45 4 Altrincham&districtAC 38:41
9 86 PhillipJacques V40 4 E Cheshire H & TAC 38:52
10 75 PaulDalton V45 5 E Cheshire H & TAC 39:16
11 133 EdFazakerley V40 5 ManchesterH&ac 39:23
12 383 KevanGarner V40 6 StockportH&ac 40:02
13 390 RichardMarlton V40 7 StockportH&ac 40:13
14 7 Nick Burke V40 8 Altrincham&districtAC 40:15
15 330 AndyYates V50 2 SaleHManchester 40:29
16 114 JohnMooney V50 3 MacclesfieldH&ac 40:35
17 1035 $IanStainthorpe V45 6 Unattached 41:03
18 451 DuncanDrasdo V40 9 TraffordAC 41:11
19 542 IanWhite V45 7 St Helens Sutton 41:17
20 412 SteveDoxey V45 8 SwintonRC 41:18
21 462 MikeHutchinson V40 10 TraffordAC 41:28
22 566 Steve Haylock V50 4 StockportH&ac 41:34
23 337 SeanCordell V40 11 SalfordH&ac 41:35
24 202 EddieGilligan V45 9 ManchesterYmcaH 41:36
25 84 SimonGrundy V40 12 E Cheshire H & TAC 41:39
26 448 Dick Byers V45 10 TraffordAC 41:48
27 379 LenBest V55 1 StockportH&ac 41:50
28 176 TimJohns V40 13 ManchesterTriathlon 41:54
29 134 Andy Fitzpatrick V50 5 ManchesterH&ac 41:57
30 324 GaryWillcock V45 11 SaleHManchester 42:09
31 97 StevenRobinson V45 12 E Cheshire H & TAC 42:14
32 9 DaveCarrington V50 6 Altrincham&districtAC 42:17
33 442 VinnyBooth V45 13 TraffordAC 42:23
34 224 IanIreland V45 14 MiddletonHAC 42:26
35 402 RobertTaylor V60 1 StockportH&ac 42:37
36 258 FrankCordingley V45 15 SaleHManchester 42:39
37 453 MarkEvans V45 16 TraffordAC 42:47
38 94 Gary Matthews V45 17 E Cheshire H & TAC 42:50
39 572 DavidKeeling V45 18 TraffordAC 42:54
40 528 SteveSmith V45 19 WilmslowRC 42:57
41 104 BarryBlyth V60 2 MacclesfieldH&ac 43:03
42 85 DerekHughes V45 20 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:07
43 121 Tim Stock V45 21 MacclesfieldH&ac 43:17
44 79 AndrewFarley V50 7 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:18
45 575 MarkBradley V40 14 E Cheshire H & TAC 43:19
46 514 RayEagle V55 2 WilmslowRC 43:26
47 434 RickWaring V40 15 SwintonRC 43:27
48 1 DavidAinsworth V50 8 Altrincham&districtAC 43:28
49 384 TimHargreaves V50 9 StockportH&ac 43:31
50 357 DaveShaw V40 16 SalfordH&ac 43:40
51 511 MikeCooper V45 22 WilmslowRC 43:41
52 313 JerrySmith V55 3 SaleHManchester 43:44
53 230 JohnReilly V55 4 MiddletonHAC 43:50
54 138 JohnHalliwell V45 23 ManchesterH&ac 44:02
55 61 NigelSedman V40 17 BelleVueRacers 44:07
56 91 PaulKenny V45 24 E Cheshire H & TAC 44:11
57 421 ChrisLomax V40 18 SwintonRC 44:15
58 580 IanJackson V40 19 SalfordH&ac 44:18
59 106 Daryl Hall V45 25 MacclesfieldH&ac 44:32
60 20 GrahamHarrison V45 26 Altrincham&districtAC 44:50
61 304 Tim Rainey V40 20 SaleHManchester 44:52
62 533 MikePalmer V40 21 ManchesterTriathlon 44:57
63 527 IanSmallwood V45 27 WilmslowRC 45:05
64 1033 $ShaunMcCarthy V40 22 Unattached 45:07

65 382 TimEdwards V40 23 StockportH&ac 45:10
66 408 DavidBurke V55 5 SwintonRC 45:26
67 253 Tim Brett V40 24 SaleHManchester 45:31
68 1060 $BrianSchofield V55 6 Oldham&Royton 45:55
69 539 AlanMcNally V45 28 St Helens Sutton 45:58
70 578 ChrisGorse V40 25 ManchesterTriathlon 46:17
71 555 JohnAppleton V55 7 St Helens Sutton 46:27
72 362 RonaldWarrender V50 10 SalfordH&ac 46:32
73 109 KevinJackson V50 11 MacclesfieldH&ac 46:34
74 228 AnthonyLowe V50 12 MiddletonHAC 46:40
75 397 PeterNixon V45 29 StockportH&ac 46:49
76 508 NickBishop V50 13 WilmslowRC 46:56
77 428 PaulRutherford V45 30 SwintonRC 47:01
78 23 MikeJones V50 14 Altrincham&districtAC 47:29
79 529 PeterStock V50 15 WilmslowRC 47:33
80 125 AlanWebster V45 31 MacclesfieldH&ac 47:38
81 391 SteveMatkin V45 32 StockportH&ac 47:42
82 36 CraigPartridge V40 26 Altrincham&districtAC 47:46
83 557 IanHayburn V40 27 St Helens Sutton 48:02
84 52 PhilipD’netto V40 28 BelleVueRacers 48:06
85 405 TonyWard V45 33 StockportH&ac 48:09
86 1059 $GeorgeLivesey V60 3 St Maxime (FR) 48:16
87 111 SteveLomas V40 29 MacclesfieldH&ac 48:18
88 371 ChrisJones V40 30 SalfordMetAC 48:27
89 439 RobinBeaumont V40 31 TraffordAC 48:42
90 172 NeilHarrison V45 34 ManchesterTriathlon 48:47
91 67 JohnBowker V45 35 E Cheshire H & TAC 49:10
92 208 MikeO’Brien V50 16 ManchesterYmcaH 49:12
93 59 AndyRoberts V45 36 BelleVueRacers 49:20
94 577 DerekFrasier V45 37 TraffordAC 49:30
95 126 MarkWheelton V50 17 MacclesfieldH&ac 49:39
96 56 DavidOkopochini V40 32 BelleVueRacers 49:44
97 132 MichaelCunningham V60 4 ManchesterH&ac 49:56
98 365 JackCarney V50 18 SalfordMetAC 50:02
99 339 TomDaniels V60 5 SalfordH&ac 50:08
100 220 AlanGarvey V55 8 MiddletonHAC 50:11
101 185 MichaelOgden V45 38 ManchesterTriathlon 50:16
102 188 SeanSalinger V40 33 ManchesterTriathlon 50:21
103 353 VincentMurphy V65 1 SalfordH&ac 50:27
104 145 RichardO’Regan V40 34 ManchesterH&ac 50:34
105 14 ColinDavies V55 9 Altrincham&districtAC 50:45
106 562 MarkKinch V45 39 WarringtonAC 51:02
107 292 Fechin McCormick V60 6 SaleHManchester 51:04
108 367 AndrewEvans V45 40 SalfordMetAC 51:44
109 579 GaryMilnes V50 19 E Cheshire H & TAC 51:47
110 211 JonParamor V55 10 ManchesterYmcaH 51:56
111 55 BarryGuy V55 11 BelleVueRacers 52:09
112 39 ManselPope V55 12 Altrincham&districtAC 52:16
113 287 Tony Lythe V65 2 SaleHManchester 52:18
114 571 MartinO’Brien V45 41 SaleHManchester 52:31
115 1029 $ColinRathbone V65 3 ValeRoyal 52:49
116 546 JohnSkinley V45 42 St Helens Sutton 53:52
117 148 DaveWood V45 43 ManchesterH&ac 54:11
118 261 DaveFarmer V60 7 SaleHManchester 54:24
119 570 LesMooney V55 13 SaleHManchester 54:38
120 581 DennisMoran V60 8 SalfordH&ac 54:59
121 120 DavidShoesmith V55 14 MacclesfieldH&ac 55:04
122 576 ColinTimpson V60 9 E Cheshire H & TAC 55:41
123 137 DavidGregory V65 4 ManchesterH&ac 56:02
124 515 TrevorFaulkner V65 5 WilmslowRC 57:20
125 436 DavidWilliamson V40 35 SwintonRC 57:47
126 417 Steve Hart V50 20 SwintonRC 58:40
127 58 BrianRoberts V60 10 BelleVueRacers 59:47
128 225 [70] Roy Lee V75 1 MiddletonHAC 1:00:11



Sport
SoftResults Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Salford H&ac 36 — 2 Dave Lockett 5 Steven Wrigley 7 PaulBirkett 22 Sean Cordell
2 Wilmslow RC 52 — 3 Malcolm Fowler 4 Rob Downs 6 Tom McGaff 39 SteveSmith
3 Altrincham&district AC 54 — 1 William Crowther 8 Dave Gilchrist 14 Nick Burke 31 Dave Carrington
4 Stockport H&ac 72 — 12 Kevan Garner 13 Richard Marlton 21 Steve Haylock 26 Len Best
5 E Cheshire H & TAC 73 — 9 PhillipJacques 10 PaulDalton 24 Simon Grundy 30 Steven Robinson
6 Trafford AC 94 — 17 Duncan Drasdo 20 Mike Hutchinson 25 Dick Byers 32 Vinny Booth
7 Sale H Manchester 130 — 15 Andy Yates 29 Gary Willcock 35 Frank Cordingley 51 Jerry Smith
8 Macclesfield H&ac 156 — 16 John Mooney 40 Barry Blyth 42 TimStock 58 DarylHall
9 E Cheshire H & TAC ‘B’ 165 — 37 Gary Matthews 41 Derek Hughes 43 Andrew Farley 44 Mark Bradley
10 Swinton RC 185 — 19 Steve Doxey 46 RickWaring 56 Chris Lomax 64 David Burke
11 Manchester H&ac 185 — 11 Ed Fazakerley 28 Andy Fitzpatrick 53 John Halliwell 93 MichaelCunningham
12 Stockport H&ac ‘B’ 217 — 34 Robert Taylor 48 Tim Hargreaves 63 Tim Edwards 72 PeterNixon
13 Wilmslow RC ‘B’ 230 — 45 RayEagle 50 MikeCooper 62 Ian Smallwood 73 Nick Bishop
14 St Helens Sutton 232 — 18 IanWhite 66 Alan McNally 68 John Appleton 80 Ian Hayburn
15 Manchester Triathlon 241 — 27 TimJohns 61 MikePalmer 67 Chris Gorse 86 NeilHarrison
16 Trafford AC ‘B’ 249 — 36 Mark Evans 38 DavidKeeling 85 RobinBeaumont 90 Derek Frasier
17 Middleton H AC 252 — 33 IanIreland 52 JohnReilly 71 Anthony Lowe 96 Alan Garvey
18 Altrincham&district AC ‘B’ 260 — 47 David Ainsworth 59 Graham Harrison 75 Mike Jones 79 Craig Partridge
19 Salford H&ac ‘B’ 270 — 49 Dave Shaw 57 Ian Jackson 69 Ronald Warrender 95 TomDaniels
20 Belle Vue Racers 316 — 54 NigelSedman 81 PhilipD’netto 89 Andy Roberts 92 DavidOkopochini
21 Macclesfield H&ac ‘B’ 321 — 70 Kevin Jackson 77 Alan Webster 83 Steve Lomas 91 MarkWheelton
22 Sale H Manchester ‘B’ 337 — 60 TimRainey 65 TimBrett 103 FechinMcCormick 109 Tony Lythe
23 E Cheshire H & TAC ‘C’ 364 — 55 Paul Kenny 87 John Bowker 105 Gary Milnes 117 ColinTimpson

Senior Men - U20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/PosClub Time

1 329 RyanWorland SaleHManchester 35:45
2 307 JamieRoden SaleHManchester 36:46
3 550 Jake Healy St Helens Sutton 38:23
4 323 JamesWignall SaleHManchester 39:11
5 128 LiamBartlett ManchesterH&ac 40:42
6 468 DavidMeyer TraffordAC 41:47

Senior Men - U20 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE:Unattachedandnon-counters areDELETEDbefore teamsare calculated

1 Sale H Manchester 7 — 1 Ryan Worland 2 JamieRoden 4 JamesWignall

7 472 ThomasPowell TraffordAC 42:01
8 240 ThomasAtkinson SaleHManchester 42:45
9 487 JoshKinch WarringtonAC 45:43
10 551 StevenClague St Helens Sutton 48:08
11 158 SamuelThornborrow ManchesterMetUniv 48:39
12 582 MatthewValleley ManchesterMetUniv 1:02:45


